3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P5969A*UWGE A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AR TATI ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR pi SR S SRk e Rk
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C1 | ECR-TE-01766] | DEC20TE | MZ | JDG
C? ECR-17-00489]1 05APR201T | M7 K/
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 21197991 20634401 D | ECR-17-004900 DsaPR201T | AN | JD
22661201 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266120-5|1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266120-4 : : : oo P o) 210964101 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : il l i 1 1 1 fwgggji‘g SE;EmEPéQMH%SSION gjg
2266120-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266120-5|1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1197551 TRAM ANP STTLE SIDE FEED NON- DT 1245
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ; 8-2c66120-4 - - - A R A O A 2719082-9 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
52661205 5 “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 ] 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLATEZSX PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1]2119799-1 2063440- 1 N - -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL DA
SERVO - - - - - - - - -] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
S g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i i - 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2266120~ 7 D FTINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE . _ _ . . - - - - - - - - 1 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
1-2266120-17 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - . . . . . . - - - - - 1 - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2266120-8 D APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - f S A S T T S cl19740°¢ | TAG, IDENTIEICATION o
- - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
APPLICATOR DATA 13\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS - - 994969-1  [MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST7E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE [1.75 mm [.069] F 1-2266116-8 G2 T4-3.18mm [.108-.125] e 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |1.32 mm [.052] 0 1-2266117-8 G2 31-2.T2mm [.091- 107) N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS T 1-2266118-8 D1.91-2.29mm [.075-.090] B e e B c119799-1 |HOLDEW,FEED FINGER, AP ,136*
408-10389 T 5060119-8 D1 62-2. 16mm [.063- 085] - | - | - |REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED l ;g
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM
[72cb6iel-s P1.27-1.57mm [.050- 062] B T |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 1 1 1 1 5119955 T hSSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 20 - - | | | | | 455888-17 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 - - - - - - 2266120 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 17
3.81-5.09 mm 200 IN] | 27-1.57 mm [.050-.062 INJ 3.81-5.09 mm [, 200 IN] 1.27-1.57 mm [.050- 062 INJ - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL 114-151003 - - TERMINAL 114-151003 - - i A O N U U R O 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
APPL] CAT ON APPLT CAT ON - - - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } - - -l 22222 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- e 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED £ LAY APPLIEDK%X N - | - 3] - ]3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL - - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
1572032-3 1060-20-0227 15720324 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-022? 286680 -4 1062-20-0244 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1572032-8 1060-20-02717 1-286680- ] 1062-20-0277 N | 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
Y A A Y 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
- -2l 221212 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 10 53
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 1 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ST7E ® =) om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 1 | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
0 Tommo T r0 0300 05 | 04ss 0011 000 s - -] 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
0 60mm? 0740 03/-0 05 L 042 001/ 007 — - - - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG 0.99+0.03/-0.05 [.039+.001/-.002] 8.2 s S R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 4&
0 50mm? 0 97+0 . 03/-0.05 [ 038+ 001/- 0071 & 4 - - - - - W 21196563-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
27 AWG 0 94+0 03/-0.05 [ 037+ 001/- 0071 & 7 - - W W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0. 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 *WARNIT NG S L A A 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O S I I O U c019383- 7 |SCR, BHSC, Roffy (M8 X ¢o) 4]
L] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T B e e ég
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING H T I T AT A 1 19644-1  |RAM WASHER PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - -] 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE | 37
zf: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SN ] - | | | SRR JOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
- -] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. EHEE%CQBEPE?éEYW?%E ¥i% ﬁggﬁ%gﬁ¥8§ INSTRUCTION - -T2l 221212 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- - - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT . | W W W W 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - | 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266120-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266120-4 S I N I N U A O A 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266120-5 - - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266120-6 H S T I T A A 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - | | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Zﬁl - - | 1 1 1 1 2119806 -] INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. S 37¢2280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. | _ _ | 1 1 1 1 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. AN e O N A A 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A N v e 1-1803293-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BF ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY I N - 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. —— — :
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
@EEE%%Q%?RWﬂéi SH@E%@éEgpé[IEQEOEA%&OﬁgE é?éESTMENT MAY BE S I I S N 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _2?60 S N | | w w 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 N 6-1803019-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - - - 1 - 2119640- PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - - | | | | | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER e
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N - e 1803364-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
AN 70 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 78-77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION el 78|-77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION el
SEM%% %6!1&2 ASHE%HI&%EET%gﬁ@ﬁEETOEOgHiD%/ﬂOEiEE = B A N e T T7-0c1-13 — oot =
Z/\LINFORMATION. C@EEiET TT0c113 = ?/ZE; Hmjxigw#awo&%w
DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; W 7 - OC J{ ~ W 3 NANME
mggNSﬁﬁﬁgMggéwGlﬁEwOQGSR%gPAggfgyg ﬁDﬁgﬁgNﬁfpgﬁfﬁngléHf)OF 4.58. /\ W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - o e e OCZ%%SSJ§+jf6d
z/\g SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. ~ Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 éi%{ii:}§E§ : FRLCTION sRe R SR
AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES e B A 1| 00779 [@o2266 120 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
=1 0.0

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FRONT HOLES

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

;'—L

FEED TRACK POS

[TION

GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWFEI,KNEPPER 17-0ct-13 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 17-0ct-13 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE . ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES TSR A (| 00178 [Gm2266120
AIR FEED : ]
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CBALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C>NS
®COPYR‘GHTZO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Frt FIEHTS RESERVED 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2]2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2266120-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266120-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266120-4 - - : il o L c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - : il 1 1 1 1 ;ngééig EEDHENAifMpﬁéiiiﬁum s _gji
2-2266120-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266120-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) B e B B 50797641 WASIER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TOCREST 243
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266120-4 - - - N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12747
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - T - -
2-2266120-5| D |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE/L L bt ) 7-18023-7  SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24]
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 ] 13386851 5-18022-95 2119641-2 1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - P - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240
2-2266120-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : - - -] - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
7-2266120-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - ] ] ] -] - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 17238
7-2266120-8 APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - f ol [ I 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
-] - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
-] - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
APPLICATOR DATA ‘N APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS N - - 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |[1.75 mm [.0691 F 7-2266116-8 B2 74-3.18mm [.108-.125) S R U U U N O c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL 1.32 mm [.052] O 7’2266}17’8 Q§2_31’2_72mm [_091’_107} 7 - - 1 1 1 1 8’21084’1 OfRING, .801 ID, .O?O DIA. MAT. W 52
-] - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AILR FEED 1151
APPUCAlggm%ggUCHONS M 7-2266118-8 GB1.91-2.29m [.075-.090] — T T 9798 [DETENT PN 4%
[pecppline 1.62-2 16mn [.063-.085] B 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
1-2266120-8 @1.27-1.5Tmm [.050-.062] I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
-] - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- - 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 1 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 NP 21190922 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - e T _l ;g
3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1.27-1.57 mm [.050- 062 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1.27-1.57 mm [.050- 062 IN] : : :
TERMINAL 114-151003 TERMINAL 114-151003 —— N L alS -
wopl 1eatonED el eationEd -] - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- |- REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 1117
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A3 T - T 0 0 1T [ 7 [ 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FLED 1773
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S I N N N O 450888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
1572032-3 1060-20-0222 1572032-4 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-0227 286680-4 1062-20-0244 [ S B ccb6120 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 12
1572032-8 1060-20-0271 1-286680- 1 1062-20-027] S I I S O O O B c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
- - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- , - - T o121 2712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
M;E = CRI%NEEGW %EgEEEHEéGQETHNG T [0 [ 2r19793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
b M — N - -1 33313 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
0. T5mm? [ 2240 .03/-0.05 [ . 048+.001/-.002] 5.9 _ _ _ 1 1 5*18022*5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 >< 60 : 59
%éﬂfﬁf 1.07+0.03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.002] 7.4 - - - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0.99+0.03/-0.00 [.059+.001/-.002] 8.c S22 T2 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
U o0mme 0.97+0.03/-0.05 [.038+.001/-.002] 6.4 N N IR R A 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
22 AWG 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 — - : ’ : ’
0. 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 A L clieacty DUMPER, HOLD DOWN D
- - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING - |- T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - | - - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T T e e o e NONBERES T WTRE A3 IUSTIERT T 40
@%kEWC%&géM%%Miégu%gEgRgﬁéMiOgE%EQT SETTING - - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zﬁl - - 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- - T o121 2712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I R R A 11320908-0 [SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - | W W W 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
QE%&%E%%ALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266120-4 B L 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE c4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266120-4 S I O U N O O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266120-5 B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I L L A c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDt FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. | - - | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR |3
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 S G B A T 272cc0V ) | SPRING, LOMPRESSTON -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. _ § | ! ! ! 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - - e 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NP N I A 1-1803¢93-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - |- - - - - 1
A 20 N R T 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I I I | -2f197of-c |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - 238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ANERENE. L 6-1005019-5 LCRINPER, INSULATION O .
TOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATLON . -] R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 S I O U N O O 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
T I T 2179640-1 |[PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 550 N R 1803364-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ST81-T771-271-250-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM I8 -T2 20| -221-21) PART NGO DESCRIPTION N0
Or _THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e AR Ak Rt ETT TT-001-13 —
INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER @STE TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BLILEY 17-0ct-13 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Ziix SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. DIMENS 10K oTSLERAICES, OLESS s T0CT=T3 [t
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm e N Wm&pggWD Ocean S)de Feed
Aﬁg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . Phc Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ez PLC + APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 w 2 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 148 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Lol IYPL
[CAL

MECHAN

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

@
S ()

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

meaas

p

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

13

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
(Atlaoantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4)

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

CHK
G.BAILEY

ISR | ow TT-0c1-
| R.KNEPPER
H TT-0c1-

0 Cjiy?QQ;TECMHM*vW
—)
Oct-13 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::2}2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

\\\\\\

- [apvo 17-0ct-13 [nam :
M. CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App\ \CQ%O”‘
APP )
SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
Ve A 100779 [(C=2266120 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS

1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




